

(CIN: L18101KL1992PLC006528)

Regd. office: P. B. No. 5, Kizhakkambalam,
Alwaye - 683562, Kochi, Kerala

Phone: 91 0484 4142000, Fax: 91 484 2680604

Website: www.kitexgarments.com, E-mail: sect@kitexgarments.com

November 17, 2021

To,

The Secretary

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai,
Maharashtra – 400001

Script No: 521248

The Secretary

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 'Exchange Plaza', Bandra - Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400051.

Script No: KITEX

Sub: <u>DISCLOSURE PURSUANT TO REGULATION 7(2) OF SEBI (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING) REGULATIONS, 2015</u>

The Company has received disclosures dated November 17, 2021 in 'Form-C' under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 from Mr. Sabu M. Jacob, Promoter, Chairman and Managing Director of the Company towards open market purchase of equity shares of the Company.

Accordingly, we are enclosing herewith the copy each of the above disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records please.

Yours faithfully,

For Kitex Garments Limited

CS. Mithun & Shenoy Company Secretary & Complia

Company Secretary & Compliance officer (ICSI M. No. FCS 10527)

Enclosure: As above

November 17, 2021

To

The Company Secretary & Compliance officer
Kitex Garments Limited
P.B. No. 5, Kizhakkambalam,
Alwaye – 683562, Kochi, Kerala

Dear Sir,

Subject: DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 7(2) READ WITH REGULATION 6 (2) OF SEBI (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING) REGULATIONS, 2015

In accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7 (2) (a) read with Regulation 6 (2) of the SEBI (Prohibitions of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that I have acquired 41,707 Equity Shares constituting 0.06 % of outstanding shares of the Kitex Garments Limited (KGL) on November 17, 2021 through open market purchase.

Accordingly, we disclose herewith the requisite disclosure duly signed.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

Thanking you,

Sabu M. Jacob

Enclosure: As above

Form - C

SEBI (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING) REGULATIONS, 2015

(Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure)

ISIN of the company Name of the company : INE602G01020

KITEX GARMENTS LIMITED

DETAILS OF CHANGE IN HOLDING OF SECURITIES OF PROMOTER, EMPLOYEE OR DIRECTOR OF A LISTED COMPANY AND OTHER SUCH PERSONS AS MENTIONED IN REGULATION 6(2).

PAN: ACLPJ5484C DIN: DO046016 Address: Meckamkunnel House, Vilangu P. O. Edathala (VIA), Alwaye * 682561, Kerala Contact: 0484-4142000	Name: Sabu M. Jacob	1	Name, PAN, CIN/ DIN, & address with Contact nos.
	Promoter & KMP	2	Category of Person (Promoters KMP/ Directors/ immediate Relative to/ others etc.)
	Equity Shares	3	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal Type of security and (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)
	2,22,43,765 (33.45 %)	4	disposal No. and % of shareholding
5	Equity Shares	υī	Type of security (For eg:-Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)
	41,707 (0.06 %)	6	Securities acquired/ Disposed of No. Value ity ss, nts, tible ures
,	160.42*	7	// Dispose
	Buy	တ	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)
	Equity Shares	9	Securities held acquisition/ disposal acquisition/ disposal Type of No. and security Shareh (For ag:-Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)
	2,22,85, 47 2 (33.51 %)	10	held post disposal
	Nov 17, 2021	11	Date of advice/ s shares/ s specify
	Nov 17, 2021	12	allotment acquisition of shares
	Nov 17, 2021	13	Date of Intimation to Company
	Market Purchase	14	Mode of acquisition/ disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ Preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEB! (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

* Average price of shares



persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). Details of Trading in Derivatives of the Company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such

			NA			
21	20	1	18	17	16	15
	(contracts * lot size)		(contracts * lot size)			
	Number of units	Notional Value	Nurnber of units	Notional Value		
	Sell		Buy		Contract specifications	Type of contract
Exchange on which the trade was executed			Options etc)	f contract, Futures or	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)	Trading in de

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

ne & Signature :

Date: November 17, 2021
Place: Kizhakkambalarn

Name & Signature: Sabu M. Jacob Designation: Promoter and KMP
